

योजना का नाम :-	सहरसा नगर निगम क्षेत्र अंतर्गत वार्ड नंबर - 35 मे राजकीय कन्या प्राथमिक विद्यालय से संतोष यादव के घर तक पी.सी.सी. सड़क एवं आर.सी.सी. नाला निर्माण कार्य।
-----------------	--

BOQ

S.NO.	BCD SOR Code	Particulars	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
PCC Road						
1	15.2.1	Demolishing cement concrete including disposal of material with in 50 metre lead: 1:3:6 or richer mix	28.20	Cum	Rs.970.90	Rs.27,379.38
3	2.28	Supplying and Filling in plinth with local sand and under floors including, watering, ramming consolidating and dressing complete	5.13	Cum	Rs. 287.30	Rs. 1,472.41
4	11.72	Providing designation 100A one brick Flat soling joints filled with with local sand including cost of watering, taxes royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I.	51.25	Sqm	Rs. 283.30	Rs. 14,519.13
5	16.42	Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:2:4 (1:cement 2 coarse sand:4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) in pavement laid to required slope and camber in panels as required including consolidating finishing and tampering complete.	44.70	Cum	Rs. 4,649.00	Rs. 2,07,810.30
RCC NALA						
6	2.8.1	Earth work in excavation in foundation trenches or drains(not exceeding 1.5m in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m. Including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All Kinds of soil	185.490	Cum	Rs. 360.70	Rs. 66,906.24
7	2.28	Supplying and Filling in plinth with local sand and under floors Including, watering, ramming consolidating and dressing complete.	20.610	Cum	Rs. 287.30	Rs. 5,921.25
8	11.72	Providing designation 100A one brick Flat soling joints filled with with local sand including cost of watering, taxes royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I.	206.10	Sqm	Rs. 283.30	Rs. 58,388.13
9	5.1.2	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete excluding the cost of centring,shuttering,finishing and reinforcement-All work upto plinth level 1:1.5:3(1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand:3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	123.660	Cum	Rs. 4,688.30	Rs. 5,79,755.18
10	4.3.1	Centring and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal or form work for Foundations, footings, bases Columns.	984.70	Sqm	Rs. 211.10	Rs. 2,07,870.17
11	5.22.7B	Reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars TMTC-500-10mm dia	9892.80	Kg	Rs. 92.60	Rs. 9,16,073.28
Sub total(A)						Rs. 20,86,095.47
Deduct L.cess @0.99% of Sub total(A)						-Rs. 20,652.35
Sub total (B)						Rs. 20,65,443.13
Deduct GST @10.71% of sub total (B)						-Rs. 2,21,208.96
Sub-total (C) without L.cess and GST						Rs. 18,44,234.17
12	Add Carriage of Materials(without GST)					
		Stonechips from Mirza Chaukil	143.66	Cum	Rs. 1,574.50	Rs. 2,26,188.58
		Kiul sand from Kiul lead 125km	71.829	Cum	Rs. 3,502.60	Rs. 2,51,587.20
		Local sand lead 3.0 km	29.60	Cum	Rs. 216.10	Rs. 6,395.53
		Bricks (lead-7S+1K)	8.24	TH	Rs. 1,668.20	Rs. 13,737.96
Sub-total with carriage without L.cess and GST						Rs. 23,42,143.44
13	Add difference of material cost					
		Cement	63.77	MT	Rs. 80.00	Rs. 5,101.44
		Brick	8.24	TH	Rs. 648.00	Rs. 5,336.41
Sub-total of Work Value(A)						Rs. 23,52,581.29
L.Cess @ 1%(B)						Rs. 23,525.81
SF @ 10 % of mineral cost (C)						Rs. 27,335.82
Sub-total of (A+B+C)						Rs. 24,03,442.93
GST@18% of (A+B+C)						Rs. 4,32,619.73
Grand Total						Rs. 28,36,062.66
Say, Rs.						Rs. 28,36,063.00

[Signature]
JE
NVP, Saharsa

[Signature]
27/11/25

AE
NVP, Saharsa

BOQ approved for Rs. 28,36,063.00 (Rupees twenty eight Lakh thirty six thousand six hundred and three only.)

[Signature]
Executive Engineer
Urban Development Division
SAHARSA